503546963 10/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rizal Bin JAFFAR	04/02/2015
Joon Chok LEE	04/02/2015
Kevin Len-Li LIM	04/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PixArt Imaging (Penang) SDN. BHD.
Street Address:	Phase III Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone
City:	Penang
State/Country:	MALAYSIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14927442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU **Address Line 1:** P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIIP0327USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=2392570#page1.tif

source=2392570#page2.tif

source=2392570#page3.tif

source=2392570#page4.tif

source=2392570#page5.tif

503546963

source=2392570#page6.tif

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELIMINATING SPURIOUS MOTION OF MOUSE

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or	-		
☐ United States application nu	ımber	_filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed on	
The above-identified application wa	s made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention i	n the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ul false statement made in this dec risonment of not more than five (5	claration is punishab) years, or both.	ole
In consideration of the payment by	PixArt Imaging (Penang) S BHD.	DN. having a p	ostal address of
Phase III Bayan Lepas Free I	ndustrial Zone, Penang 119	00, Malaysia	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good a		00), the receipt of wh	nich is hereby
hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	and to any and all improvements wation and, in and to, all Letters Pater any continuations, continuation-	hich are disclosed in ent to be obtained fi in-part, divisions, rei	n the or said newals,
hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit		ice has been or will	be made or
further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will trelated thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Letters Patent and estify as to the same in any interfe	legal equivalents as rence, litigation pro	may be
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be n IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	plication, said invention and said I ecessary or desirable to carry out	etters Patent and s	
Note: An application data sheet (PT nventive entity, must accompany th			

Page 1 of 6

PATENT

REEL: 036918 FRAME: 0853

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)						
Inventor:	Rizal Bin JAFFAR	Date:	02	APRIL	2015	
Signature:	lani,					

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELIMINATING SPURIOUS MOTION OF MOUSE

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:		
☑ The attached application, or		
☐ United States application number	filed on, o	r
□ PCT international application number	filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	e made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inve application.	entor of a claimed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than		
In consideration of the payment by PixArt Imaging (Pen BHD.	nang) SDN. having a postal addres	ss of
Phase III Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone, Penar	ng 11900, Malaysia	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of One Dolla acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.		ру
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the succe the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improver invention as above-identified application and, in and to, all Let invention by the above application or any continuations, continuations, thereof, and as to Letters Patent and	ments which are disclosed in the tters Patent to be obtained for said nuation-in-part, divisions, renewals,	•
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encentered into which would conflict with this assignment;	cumbrance has been or will be made or	
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be preand documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pate known and accessible to I and will testify as to the same in any related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIG	ent and legal equivalents as may be ny interference, litigation proceeding	
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits remaintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention an equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to call WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and sea	nd said Letters Patent and said arry out the proposes thereof.	igning)
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), in inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for \underline{e}		

Page 3 of 6

DSC0-104U004116

Docket No PIIP0327USA

LEGAL NAI	VIE OF INVENTORIAS	SIGNOR)		
Inventor:	Joon Chok LEE	Date:	2/April/2015	
Signature:	<u>HW</u>		W. data and a second se	

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELIMINATING SPURIOUS MOTION OF MOUSE

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application nu	mber	filed on	5	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed	on	
The above-identified application was	made or authorized to be r	made by me.		
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint invent	or of a claimed i	vention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr				
In consideration of the payment by	PixArt Imaging (Penal BHD.	ng) SDN. h	aving a postal addi	ress of
Phase III Bayan Lepas Free In	idustrial Zone, Penang	11900, Mala	/sia	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	o I of the sum of One Dollar nd valuable consideration.	(\$ 1.00), the rec	eipt of which is her	eby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar	nd to any and all improveme tion and, in and to, all Lette r any continuations, continu	ents which are d rs Patent to be o ation-in-part, div	isclosed in the obtained for said isions, renewals,	ΞE
I hereby covenant that no assignmer entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreement or encui n this assignment;	mbrance has be	en or will be made	or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Letters Paten estify as to the same in any i	t and legal equivinterference, litig	alents as may be	ts
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said invention and ecessary or desirable to carr	said Letters Pat ry out the propos	ent and said ses thereof.	f signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PTC inventive entity, must accompany thi				

Page 5 of 6

NPO#PII-P0327-USA:0 CUST#PIX-US-1081 F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-104U004116

Docket No PIIP0327USA

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Kevin Len-Li LIM

Date: 2 APRIL 2015

Signature:

Page 6 of 6 F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-104U004116